SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2751/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in WP No. 1239/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOOL CHAND INDUS. ESTATE P.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2752 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3266 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3373 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3402 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3405 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3430 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3452 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3455 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3477 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

```
SLP(C) NO. 3498 of 2007
```

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3500 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3700 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3678 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3689 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3667 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

-2-

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. B. Krishr

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

stayed.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master