SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2824 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

For Respondent(s)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv. For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Original records received. Statement of case not required. No pre-hearing steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com