SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 999 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOOL CHAND INDUS. ESTATE P.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

With C.A.Nos.1000, 1001, 1002, 1005, 1003, 1011, 1015, 1013, 1412, 1414/2007, SLP(C)No.7315/2007, C.A.Nos.2111, 2822, 2823, 2824/2007, SLP(C)Nos.13159, 23674 and 23676/2007

Date: 08/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A.No.999/2007 and connected cases complete on all the respondents. have appeared through counsel.

service Some of the respondents The remaining respondents

..2/-

Item No.95

have not entered their appearance. Original records shall be All the matters listed before the Hon'ble Court if statement of case is not required to be filed in those cases.

In SLP(C)No.13159/2007 it is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that the matter has become infructuous. He proposes to file a letter/application for withdrawal of the matter.

In SLP(C)No.7315/2007 respondent No.1 has refused to Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner accept dasti. is directed to fresh steps against the above take respondent both by registered post, acknowledgment due as well as through the District Court concerned. within four weeks. If steps taken, issue notice. Await

return of notice. Respondent No. 2 is also awaited.

In all other remaining cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 14.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar